erve [ emoe | AT pmRee [memne | o, [ @
D—07-043650—6 6 20 D—07-043626—1 |D—07-043911—1 |C—-07-043690—-1| 4500 92
D—07-043650—12 12 28 D—07-043626—2 |D—07-043911—2 |C—-07-043690—-2| 2900 104
D—07-043650-18 18 32 D—-07-043626—3 |[D—07-043911—-3 | C—07—-043690—-3( 1800 116
D—07-043650—-36 36 50 D—-07-043626—6 |[D—07-043911—-4 |C—-07-043690-5 360 152 ®

10:1_RATIO WORM GEARING
40 TURNS OF CRANK FOR
NE INCH TRAVEL)

L] 36 38200 1 (WIRE TO BRACKET HOLE)
(860 35 31014 1 |BRACKET cLAMP
34 14235-1 1
] 33 [i/2-13 X 2-3/4 R8| 4 [SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD. 1/2-13 X 2 3/4 LG | GRADE 8 HEAT TREATED
32 GG1/2M |4 1/2 MED.
31 30193-3 2 USE AS REQD
| 3 30 | 6G5/16M |4 5/16 MED.
29 | 5/16-18 X 7/8 | 4 |SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD. 5/16—18 X 7/8 LG
‘ 28 1315328 |sdo|
(6.00) (4.00) (12.00) 27 |IL3/8X13/46P ] 1 3/8 DIA. X 1 3/4” LG |TYPE 3
; 26 14468 1
‘ A 25 T-113 1 [THRUST BEARING TIMKEN OR EQ
—(J[}— —é} - ——— — ——J- RETRACTED 24 |KEY 1/4 X 1-1/2] 1 1/4 SQ X 1-1/2 LG
\, : 23 19395215, | 1 [WORM & GEAR SET 10:1 RATIO RH
\@@3 22 18735 1
! (s.Lo) !\\. 21 [Ww3/ex13/4ep] 1 3/16 DIA. X 1 3/4" LG |TYPE 3
I & 20 10725 1
(9.50) 19 [1/2-13 x 1-1/4 | 4 [SCREW, CAP, SOC. HD. 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 LG.
F 18 34050 1 [Lock NUT, REG. HEX. 5/8-18 UNF
| - - 17 07-009836 1 |PAD, INNER FOOT
- 16 9779 1
15 14460 1 |KEY COVER PLATE
f—(# 3.87) —=i 14 |#6-32 X 3/16 PH| 2 [SCREW, MACH, PAN. HD. #6—-32 X 3/16” LG
13 31015 1
A 12 SEE CHART 1 1 3/4—4 ACME
4 | ) P 11 SEE CHART | 1 |INNER TUBE ASSY
| > 12 SEE CHART | 1 |OUTER TUBE ASSY
[ 9 43909 1 1 3/4—4 ACME
8 [3/8-16 X 1/2 HSSS| 1 [SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2 LG
(s 14.00) / J 1 7 1792-8 1 (1/4—-28 THD) ALEMITE
] © @3 6 37064 1
NOTES: 5 10582-M 1 [CRANK HANDLE 12"
@ 1. FINISH: 4 33668 1 |WORM SHAFT CAP ASSY
© 1.1 PRIMER: 1-COAT PER TT—P—836 (RED OXIDE), UNLESS 3 13060 1
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON SALES ORDER. 2 T-101 2 [THRUST BEARING TIMKEN OR FQ
1.2 FINISH PER SALES ORDER. ! 17 ! TIMKEN OR EQ.
ITEM ’ PART NUMBER QTyY| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL OR NOTE SPECIFICATION
1.3 PRIMER AND PAINT UNIT IN RETRACTED POSITION. T = T
2. GREASE PER CIGNYS LUBE SPEC DOC 413-23. PACK BEARINGS, GMS AutoCAD 0 mﬁ%%ﬁﬂ%ﬂ%’ negs.com
R, L ey oo @ v o - S — e e
3. PLATING: ALL EXTERIOR HARDWARE MEMS ZINC PLATE PER 1. 40 REVS. INPUT FOR 1 INCH OF STROKE TR 7/31/80 ZQ,OO%G'E)B,M(?#EQATWG
ASTM B-633-85, CLASS FE/ZN (.0002 THK.) TYPE Il (CLEAR) 2. 35,000 LB MAXIMUM STATIC COMPRESSION TO YIELD | — S ERSONS A T TGS UNLESS GERSE SPeorD . C;)MPRESSION
NEXT ASSEMBLY : TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED COOE IDENT NO. PART NUMBER / FLE NAME:
A\ fDWSTABLE CLMe SRACKET MAY B ADWSTED Aot BiTe 3. HEEEGK. 330 INCH L5, TOROUE NPT AT MAXMAIM e — 13650
wiERTP FTEEP T 100 AL L 0 VA s S ¥
PARTIES WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITIEN o XXX_¥ 1005 1/2] DO_NOT_SCALE_DRAWING T 1 of 1

(4.50 SQ)

a— (4.75) —

—-'__(2.88)-_—

m

4 WELDS 1 1/4 LG OFF
CENTER—LIN
1/4 (BY CUSTOMER)

REV] DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP
E |REDRAWN/REVISED & PUT ON AUTOCAD 10/8/97 | cRG [ Rew
F_|ADDED PART No. D—07-043650-36 6/23/03 | cRG [ RCW
G |6 WAS DOD—P—16232-B. G WAS COML; (ENG UPDATE) 5/16/05 | DJH | MRS
H |H, REVISED NOTES; H, ADDED JACK DATA 8/15/06 | RWN| MRS

REFERENCE: 43671 / 44703 / 43651 / 43650

43650




